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Faculty Areas of Expertise

The Missouri SBDC offers counseling and events for entrepreneurs and 
business owners to improve people’s lives and the competitiveness of Missouri 
businesses. Our Center for Agriculture, Food and Forestry is comprised of 
experts in commercial horticulture, direct marketing, livestock, forestry, crops, 
value added meats and general agriculture. Find the expert that best aligns with 
your questions and reach out to them today! 

Missouri SBDC for 
Agriculture, Food and Forestry 

Crops

Anthony Ohmes
OhmesG@missouri.edu 

573-243-3581

•Field and Forage Crops
•Hemp Production
•Integrated Pest 

Management
•Plant Nutrient 
Management

 
David Reinbott

ReinbottD@missouri.edu
573-545-3516

•Row Crops
•Enterprise Budgets

Forestry

Sarah Havens
HavensS@missouri.edu

573-458-6260

•Logging and Sawmills
•Christmas Tree Farms

•Tree Syruping
•Mushrooms  

Joni Harper
RossJO@missouri.edu

573-378-5358

•Missouri AgrAbility
•Beekeeping

mailto:OhmesG%40missouri.edu?subject=
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mailto:RossJO%40missouri.edu%20?subject=
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Value-Added Meats Team

Jennifer Lutes
LutesJL@missouri.edu

417-223-4775

•Team Lead
•Sheep and Goat 
Production and 

Marketing
•Farm Business 

Management
•Farm Financials and 

Modeling
•Business Plans

 
Ryan Lock

LockT@missouri.edu
573- 882-6385

•Forage Management
•Livestock Systems

Rachel Hopkins
HopkinsRM@umsystem.edu

573-438-2671

•Beef Cattle 
•Production

•Business Plans
•Farm Financials

•Quickbooks
•Farm Business 

Management
Eric Meusch

MeuschE@missouri.edu
417-967-4545

•Agriculture
•Livestock Production

•Direct Marketing Meats

Amie Breshears
ABreshears@missouri.edu

660-438-5012

•Direct Meat Marketing 
•Agritourism

•Beef Cattle Production
•Farm Financial 

Management
•Business Plans

 
Kyle Whittaker

Kyle.Whittaker@missouri.edu
417-859-2044

•Business Plans
•HACCP Certification

•Forestry
•Sheep and Beef Cattle 

Production
•Grant Assistance

Carlee Quinn
CarleeQuinn@missouri.edu

816-586-1010

•Farm Business 
Management
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Livestock

Wesley Tucker
TuckerW@missouri.edu

417-326-4916

•Team Lead
•Farm Succession Plans

•Livestock Economics  
Jim Humphrey 

HumphreyJR@missouri.edu
816-324-3147

•Beef Cattle Nutrition
•Beef Feedlot 
Management

•Forage Management 
•Livestock Feed 

Management

Stacey Hamilton
HamiltonSA@missouri.edu

417-326-4916

•Grazing Management
•Dairy and Beef 

Reproductive Programs

Ryan Milholin
MilhollinR@missouri.edu

573-882-0668

•Crops
•Business Plans

•Feasibility Studies and 
Grants

Patrick Davis
DavisMP@missouri.edu

417-276-3313

•Beef Cattle Nutrition
•Production and 

Management  
Joe Horner

HornerJ@missouri.edu
573-882-9339

•Dairy and Beef 
Production

•Farm Financial 
Management

•Business Plans
•Feasibility Studies and 

Grants
•Industrial Hemp

Karisha Devlin
DevlinK@missouri.edu

660-397-2179

•Farm Management
•Women in Agriculture

•Annie’s Project
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Commercial Horticulture

Justin Keay
Justin.Keay@missouri.edu

636-970-3000

•Vegetable Production 
and Marketing
•Organic Crop 
Certification
•Urban Farm

•Hemp Production
•Grant Assistance  Patrick Byers

ByersPL@missouri.edu
417-859-2044

•Specialty Crops
•Grant Assistance

Mary Sobba
SobbaM@missouri.edu

573-581-3231

•Farm Leases and Taxes
•Business Plans
•Farm Financial 

Management
Juan Cabrera-Garcia
Cabrera-Garcia@missouri.edu

573-686-8064

•Commercial 
Horticulture 

•Greenhouse Production

Denice Ferguson
DeniceFerguson@missouri.edu

816-279-1691

•Strategic Business 
Planning

•Farm Business 
Management
•Financials

•Entrepreneurial 
Enterprises

Direct Marketing

Debi Kelly
KellyD@missouri.edu

636-797-5391

•Grant Assistance
•Value Added Ag      

Start-Ups
•Navigating Farmers’ 

Markets
•Selling Local Foods Katie Neuner

Neunercm@missouri.edu
660-584-3658

•Business Planning
•Equine

•Cattle Production
•Forages

•Commercial 
Horticulture
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General Inquiries

Mallory Rahe
Mallory.Rahe@missouri.edu

217-473-3088

•Agriculture Center Lead
•Value Added Agriculture

 
Ashley Craft

CraftA@missouri.edu
573-884-9544

•Communications
•Social Media Inquiries

We Help Missouri 
Business Owners 

in All 114 Counties 
Make Confident 

Decisions!

For more information, visit: 

GrowAg.Missouri.Edu

mailto:Mallory.Rahe%40missouri.edu%20?subject=
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http://GrowAg.Missouri.Edu

